Table Il.D.2.a Average total employee contribution (in dollars?_for exclusive-provider plans per enrolled employee for family coverage at
private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2015

Division and State Total Less than 10 10-24 25-99 100-999 1000 or Less than 50 50 or more
employees employees employees employees more employees  employees
employees
United States 4,867 3,938 5,472 5,571 5,267 4,485 5,179 4,792
New England:
Connecticut 5,138 -- -- -- -- -- -- 4,500
Maine 5,413 -- -- -- -- -- -- 5,890
Massachusetts 4,681 - - - - - 4,657 4,690
New Hampshire 4,511 - - - - - 5,211 4,303
Rhode Island 4,686 - - - - - - 5,023
Vermont 5,433 -- -- -- -- -- 4,633 5,826
Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey 6,564 - - - - - 7,110 6,183
New York 5,265 - - - - - 6,064 4,933
Pennsylvania 2,857 -- -- -- -- -- -- 2,889
East North Central:
lllinois 3,747 -- -- -- -- -- -- 3,634
Indiana 4,098 - - - - - - -
Michigan 3,942 -- -- -- -- -- -- 4,312
Ohio 3,817 - - - - - - 3,301
Wisconsin 5,828 -- -- -- -- -- 6,654 5,094
West North Central:
lowa 5,082 - - - - - - 5,066
Kansas 3,983 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Minnesota 2,895 - - - - - - -
Missouri -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Nebraska - - - - - - - -
North Dakota 4,664 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

South Dakota -- -- -- - - - - -

South Atlantic:

Delaware 4,514 - - - - - - 4,589
District of Columbia 5,167 - - - - - - 5,242
Florida 6,078 - - - - - - 6,081
Georgia 4,619 - - - - - - 4,567
Maryland 7,017 - - - - - 7,025 7,016
North Carolina 4,436 - - - - - - 4,368
South Carolina 3,809 - - - - - - 3,550
Virginia 5,330 - - - - - - 5,301
West Virginia 2,122 -- -- -- -- - - -
East South Central:

Alabama 5,790 - - - - - - 5,222
Kentucky 4,633 - - - - - - 5,128
Mississippi - -- - - . . - -
Tennessee - - - - - - - -

West South Central:

Arkansas - - - - - - - -
Louisiana 6,566 -- -- -- - - - -
Oklahoma 5,618 - - - - - - 5,625
Texas 5,803 - - - - - - 5,398
Mountain:

Arizona 4,725 - - - - - - 4,273
Colorado 5,336 - - - - - - 5,493
Idaho - - - - - - - -
Montana - - - - - - - -
Nevada 4,020 - - - - - - 3,993
New Mexico 6,341 - - - - - - 6,268
Utah 3,524 - - - - - - 3,297
Wyoming - - - - - - - -
Pacific:

Alaska 4,263 - - - - - - 4,511
California 4,785 -- -- -- -- -- 4,641 4,812
Hawaii 3,622 - - - - - 3,781* 3,578
Oregon 3,238 -- -- -- -- -- -- 3,569
Washington 3,898 - - - - - - 5,527

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2015 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or few reported values in cell.



Table 1.D.2.a Standard errors for average total employee contribution (in dollars) for exclusive—é)rovider plans per enrolled employee

for family coverage at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size an

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

140.78

817.53
667.47
269.39
729.48
482.51
556.03

580.96
716.44
534.64

532.52
358.51
463.25
653.37
557.78

473.20
412.96
437.48
571.37
757.44
461.09
754.21
557.15
365.20

862.36
361.72
493.41
663.80
1,064.64

Less than 10
employees

544.00

10-24
employees

538.86

25-99
employees

354.93

100-999
employees

338.87

1000 or
more
employees

182.67

State: United States, 2015

Less than 50 50 or more
employees  employees

308.53 157.04

- 726.77

- 754.85
440.95 330.03
778.32 886.65
- 530.43
1,187.78 536.89

1,026.97 625.68
1,171.11 864.72
- 558.66

- 549.22

-- 514.70
-- 525.12
896.71 614.86

-- 1,048.55
730.77 406.90
1,308.49* 514.01
-- 770.30

-- 1,313.74

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2015 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or few reported values in cell.



